to record the issuance of 30,000,000 shares to North Homestake Mining Company

2

to record the share exchange transaction

Assumptions

The company changed its name from Mustang Geothermal Corp to Dakota Territory Resources

The reverse stock split 10 to 1 was applied to Dakota Territory Resources

Edgar Filing: MUSTANG GEOTHERMAL CORP - Form PRE 14C

140

The unaudited pro-forma consolidated balance sheets and consolidated statements of operations have been prepared
based on historical financial information using US generally accepted accounting principles of Dakota Territory
Resources and North Homestake Mining for the year ended March 31, 2012

Appendix C

1

Edgar Filing: MUSTANG GEOTHERMAL CORP - Form PRE 14C

141

Dakota Territory Resource Corp/North Homestake Mining Company
(Formerly Mustang Geothermal Corp)

(An exploration stage company)
Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the year ended March 31, 2012

North
Homestake

Dakota

Territory

Proforma

Adjustments
Mining
Company

Resource
Corp DR CR Proforma

Operating expenses

Depreciation -
geothermal leases $ $ 251,667 $ 251,667
Management fees 152,482 152,482
Professional fees 112,681 112,681
Consulting fees 97,817 97,817
Exploration costs 74,644 1,126,263 1,200,907
Interest on loans 39,350 39,350
Travel 1,321 1,321
General and
administrative 689 38,296 38,985

Total expenses $ 75,333 $ 1,819,877 $ 1,895,210

Net (loss) income $ (75,333) $ (1,819,877) $ (1,895,210)

Basic (loss) earnings per share $ (0.06)

Weighted average number of
common 33,449,206

shares outstanding

Appendix C

2

Edgar Filing: MUSTANG GEOTHERMAL CORP - Form PRE 14C

142

Appendix D

Edgar Filing: MUSTANG GEOTHERMAL CORP - Form PRE 14C

143

Edgar Filing: MUSTANG GEOTHERMAL CORP - Form PRE 14C

144

Appendix D

1

Edgar Filing: MUSTANG GEOTHERMAL CORP - Form PRE 14C

145

Edgar Filing: MUSTANG GEOTHERMAL CORP - Form PRE 14C

146

Edgar Filing: MUSTANG GEOTHERMAL CORP - Form PRE 14C

147

Appendix D

2

Edgar Filing: MUSTANG GEOTHERMAL CORP - Form PRE 14C

148

Edgar Filing: MUSTANG GEOTHERMAL CORP - Form PRE 14C